-/จร

(Translation)

SC 007/68

  February 11, 2025

Subject :  Notification of the Change of Major Shareholders

Attention :   The President
  The Stock Exchange of Thailand

  Samart Corporation Public Company Limited (“the Company”) would like to inform
the change in the Company’s major shareholding structure referring to Reports on Acquisition or
Disposition of Securities (“Form 246-2”) submitted to the Securities and Exchange Commission on
February 10, 2025 by Mrs. Charunee Chinwongvorakul which purchased of 2,090,500 shares,
representing 0.208 percent of the total voting rights of the Company on February 6, 2025.

  The Company would like to inform the change in the structure of major shareholding
of the Company as follows:

List of Shareholders
Before Transaction (1) After Transaction

Number of  Shareholding
(shares)

% of Total
Shares

Number of  Shareholding
(shares)

% of Total
Shares

Vilailuck Group 419,836,495 41.712 419,836,495 41.712

- Vilailuck International Holding
Co., Ltd.

148,854,100 14.789 148,854,100 14.789

- Mr. Watchai  Vilailuck (3) 127,005,535 12.618 127,005,535 12.618

- Mr. Charoenrath  Vilailuck (3) 112,734,960 11.201 112,734,960 11.201

- Mr. Thananan  Vilailuck (3)   23,338,500   2.319   23,338,500   2.319

- Mrs. Siripen  Vilailuck   5,960,250   0.592   5,960,250   0.592

- Mrs. Sukanya  Vanichjakvong   1,943,150   0.193   1,943,150   0.193

Chinwongvorakul Group 94,390,300 9.378 100,757,600 10.010

- Mrs. Charunee Chinwongvorakul   90,240,300 8.966   96,607,600(2)  9.598

-  Mr. Vichit Chinwongvorakul   4,150,000 0.412   4,150,000  0.412

Mr. Apisak Theppadungporn   40,313,500 4.005   40,313,500 4.005

Mr. Chairat  Kovitchindachai 32,252,300 3.204   32,252,300 3.204

Mr. Santi  Kovitchindachai 29,183,800 2.899   29,183,800 2.899

THAI NVDR Co., Ltd.   22,888,939 2.274   22,888,939 2.274

Mr. Jittiporn Chantarat 20,500,000 2.037   20,500,000 2.037

Mrs.  Hatairatn Jurangkool 17,580,900 1.747   17,580,900 1.747

Mr. Thaveechat  Jurangkool 10,970,100 1.090   10,970,100 1.090

Exotic Food Pcl. 6,870,000 0.683   6,870,000 0.683

Remarks : (1)   Major shareholders’ report on December 30, 2024 prepared by Thailand Securities Depository Co., Ltd.
(2)  Information on the number of shares before and after the acquisition or disposition of securities as per Form 246-2
(3)  Includes holding by spouse or those living together as husband and wife and minor children.

 2

The Company would like to inform that the change in the shareholder structure will not affect
the structure of the Company’s Board of Directors, managements, management structure, and
business policies in any way. If there are any changes, we will notify you.